

PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum #03 December 4, 2023

RFQ 24-R0011 Opioid Remediation Planning Program

The purpose of this Addendum #03 to RFQ 24-R0011 for Opioid Remediation Planning Program, dated November 27, 2023, and previously amended on November 29, 2023 and December 1, 2023, is to answer the following question:

1. Please confirm that while the RFQ comes through the City of Myrtle Beach, the work/deliverables in this project is to be through a countywide assessment and not just the Myrtle Beach area?

The City of Myrtle Beach is serving as the lead agency for this RFQ. The work/deliverables is intended to be a countywide initiative to cover all areas (urban and rural) of Horry County, SC.

Additional questions may be submitted in writing via e-mail to <u>asowers@cityofmyrtlebeach.com</u> no later than Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 10:00AM (local time.) Official time of receipt of questions will be marked by the time the e-mail is received, and not by the time that it is sent. E-mail messages can take up to ten (10) minutes or more to be delivered to the intended recipient.

Qualifications packets are due no later than 2:00PM (local time) on Thursday, January 18, 2024. No electronic submissions will be accepted. The City is not responsible for late or misdirected mail.

Thank you, City of Myrtle Beach Ann Sowers, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

Email: asowers@cityofmyrtlebeach.com